
Division of Finance and Internal Operations 
Contact Information 

 
General inquiries can be made to karen.kowalski@ct.gov 

 
 

Program Contact Name E-mail 
Choice Program Grant Calculations Leah Grenier leah.grenier@ct.gov 

Department Budget/Revenue/Expenditure Data Roger Persson roger.persson@ct.gov 

Education Financial System (EFS)  sde.efs@ct.gov 

Electronic Grants Management System (eGMS) Bonne Pathman bonne.pathman@ct.gov 

Emergency Assistance to Nonpublic Schools (EANS) Leah Grenier leah.grenier@ct.gov 

Federal Covid Funding Roger Persson roger.persson@ct.gov 

Health Services in Nonpublic Private Schools Mark Stange mark.stange@ct.gov 

Magnet School Transportation Grant David Twedt David.twedt@ct.gov 

Minimum Budget Requirement (MBR) Kevin Chambers kevin.chambers@ct.gov 

State and Federal Grant Calculations Kevin Chambers kevin.chambers@ct.gov 

Student Data/Enrollment David Twedt David.twedt@ct.gov 
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